NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that IWO	
The state of the s	COUCTA COMPANY
corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of mily bound unto Carson City, Nevada a consolidated munici	Nevade, as Sorety, hereinaher dated the strey, do the sum pality of the State of Nevada, hereinafter called City, for the sum Dollars
state sum in words) Five percent of the total amount of the blo for the payment whereof Contractor and Surety bind then proving invited and severally, firmly by these presents.	nselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, auccessors and
VHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid, identified as E	SID # 1416-171 and littled "Clear Creek Avenue Sonitary Sewor
Accordance with the terms of such bid, and give size of the good and sufficient surery for the faithful performance of s furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the fa bonds, if the Process shall pay to the City the difference of	incipal and the Principal shall enter into a contract with the City in bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Bid Documents with such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material little of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or of the exceed the panalty beraof between the amount specified in good faith contract with another party to perform work covered by the toyitation for Rids then this obligation shall be null and void.
DIMINISTRA DE LO COMPANION DE LA COMPANION DE	Executed on this 20th day of May 2015
	* "YATEMATEMENT AT TOOK
	Signature of Principal:
(Sea!)	Firm: Peek Brothers Construction
(Sea)	Address: 400 Carroll Drive
	City/State/Zip Code: Femley, NV 89408
0	Written Name of Principal Traylo Puk
TARREST TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	ATTEST NAME JAN & JUST
BRANDI R BARNETT Notal y Public, State of Nevada	Signature of North Yrandi & banto
Appointment No. 14-13907-12	ayof May 2018
	Notary Publicator the State of August 2
(printed fiems of notary) (printed fiems of notary) (printed fiems of notary) (printed field fie	Neveda Resident Agent Information Complete for out of state banding companies
Name of Surety Old Republic Surety Company	Name of Local Agent, Phoenix Surety & Insurance Agency, In
Address 445 S Moorland Rd.	Address 1499 SE Tech Contor Place, Suite 150
A THE STATE OF THE	City Vancouver
City Brookfield State/Zip Code WI 53005	State/Zip Code WA 98683
Name Robert W. Lagler	Agent's Name Robert W. Lagler
1	Agent's Title President
Tille Altomey-in-Fact	Agents Phone code
Phono 366-892-5840 Surety's Acknowledgement see attached	360-392-9040
NOTICE: No substitution or revision to this bond to	irm will be accepted. Suraties must be authorized to do ass in the State of Nevada. Centified copy of Power of Attorno

		ACKNOWLED	OGMENT BY SURETY	
STATE OF	Washington			
County of _	Clark	} ss.		
On this	20th	day of May	, 2015	, before me personally
appeared [Robert W. Lagler		known to m	e to be the Attorney-in-Fact of
		7.	3 KON7401 W.5 III	e to be the Audiney-III-I act of
504834.0034	ublic Surety Company	it, and acknowledged to me tha	at such corporation executed the same.	, the corporation
hat executed	oblic Surety Company d the within instrumer	hereunto set my hand and affi		, the corporation



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That OLD REPUBLIC SURFITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin stock insurance corporation, does make, constitute and

ROBERT W. LAGLER, JOANNA GREIG, OF VANCOUVER, WA

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority, not exceeding \$50,000,000, for and on behalf of the company as surety, to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company thereto (if a seal is required), honds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, (other than buil bonds, bank depository bonds, mortgage deficiency bonds, mortgage guaranty bonds, guarantees of installment paper and note guaranty bonds, self-insurance workers compensation bonds guaranteeing payment of henefits, asbestos abatement contract bonds, waste management bonds, hazardous waste remediation bonds or black lung bonds), as follows:

ALL WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED AN AGGREGATE OF

FIVE MILLION DOLLARS(\$5,000,000)-----FOR ANY SINGLE

OBLIGATION, REGARDLESS OF THE NUMBER OF INSTRUMENTS ISSUED FOR THE OBLIGATION

and to bind OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY thereby, and all of the acts of said Attorneys-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are ratified and confirmed-This document is not valid unless printed on colored background and is multi-colored. This appointment is made under and by authority of the board of directors at a special meeting held on February 18, 1982. This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolutions. adopted by the board of directors of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY on February 18, 1982.

RESOLVED that, the president, any vice-president, or assistant vice president, in conjunction with the secretary or any assistant secretary, may appoint attorneys-in-fact or agents with authority as defined or limited in the instrument evidencing the appointment in each case, for and on hehalf of the company to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company to bonds, undertakings, recognizances, and suretyship obligations of all kinds; and said officers may remove any such attorney-in-fact or agent and revoke any Power of Attorney previously granted to such person.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any bund, undertaking, recognizance, or suretyship obligation shall be valid and binding upon the Company

- (i) when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, and attested and sealed (if a seal be required) by any secretary or assistant
- (ii) when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, secretary or assistant secretary, and countersigned and scaled (if a seal he required) by a duly authorized attorney-in-fact or agent; or
- (iii) when duly executed and scaled (if a seal be required) by one or more attorneys-in-fact or agents pursuant to and within the timits of the authority evidenced by the Power of Attorney issued by the company to such person or persons.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer, and its corporate seal to be affixed this

STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF WARKESHA-SS

OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY

APRIL, 2015 , personally came before me, On this Alan Pavlic Phyllis M. Johnsonto me known to be the individuals and officers of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY who executed the above instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, did severally depose and say; that they are the said officers of the corporation aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the above instrument is the seal of the corporation, and that said corporate seal and their signatures as such officers

were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

My commission expires:

(Expiration of notary commission does not Invalidate this instrument)

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, assistant secretary of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Atturney remains in full farce and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolutions of the board of directors set forth in the Power of Attorney, are now in

78-0101

force.

Signed and scaled at the City of Brookfield, WI this 20th

PHOENIX SURETY & INSURANCE

THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND AND IS MULTI-COLORED ON THE FACE. THE COMPANY LOGO APPEARS ON THE THIS DOCUMENT AS A WATERMARK. IF THESE FEATURES ARE ABSENT, THIS DOCUMENT IS VOID

BID # 1415-171

BID TITLE: "Clear Creek Avenue Sanitary Sewer Extension"

NOTICE:

No substitution or revision to this Bid Proposal form will be accepted. Carson City will reject any Bid that is received that has changes or alterations to this document. Although the Prevailing Wages are provided in this bid document, the bidder is responsible to verify with the Labor Commissioner if any addendums have been issued. The successful bidder will be required to provide the current Prevailing Wages used in preparation of their bid within 24 hours of bid submission.

PRICES will be valid for sixty (60) calendar days after the bid opening which is indicated in the Notice to Contractors.

A COPY OF CONTRACTOR'S "CERTIFICATE" of eligibility issued by the State of Nevada Contractors' Board as proof of Bidder's compliance with the provisions of N.R.S. 338.147 must be submitted with his/her bid for the preference to be considered. This Statute does not apply to projects expected to cost less than \$250,000.

COMPLETION of this project is expected PURSUANT TO THE BID DOCUMENTS.

BIDDER acknowledges receipt of _____ Addendums.

SUMMARY

Description		Scheduled	Unit	Unit	Total	
Coorpion		Value		Price	Price	
	Schedule A:			V sooms		
BP. 1	Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-Up	1	L\$	\$50,000	\$50,000	
BP.2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$52,500	\$52,500	
BP.3	Surveying	1	LS	\$12,000,00	12,000.00	
BP.4	3/4" PE Water Service Line	20	LF	\$1000	31,200°	
BP.5	3/4" Single Pit Setter and Water Meter	2	EA	57,000	\$4.0000	
BP.6	8" C900 Water Line	700	LF	\$8100	\$56,700	
BP.7	8" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$3,500°	37.0000	
BP.8	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$6,000 00	\$ 6000°	
BP.9	3/4" Air Release Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$1,8000	\$1,300	
BP.10	Adjust Existing Valve Can to Grade	8	EA	\$3500	\$2,800=	
BP.11	Reconstruct Existing 48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$3,5000	\$350000	
BP.12	Modify Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole With Drop Inlet	1	EA	12,000 00	\$ 2,00000	
BP.13	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	10	EA	\$4,0000	\$40,000 =	
BP.14	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	2	EA	\$10000	\$17000	
BP.15	4" SDR35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	370	LF	\$ 87 €	\$32.1900	
BP.16	8" SDR35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	70	LF	\$6350	\$4.4450	
BP.17	10" SDR35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	2,000	LF	\$6500	\$130,000	
BP.18	Type 4R Storm Sewer Inlet	6	EA	\$1.8000	\$10,8000	
BP.19	48" Dia, Storm Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$4,000=	\$12,0000	
BP.20	48" Storm Sewer Drop Inlet	2	EA	\$4.500°	59,0000	
BP.21	15" Class IV RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	65	LF	\$18500	\$12,025	
BP.22	15" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	45	LF	\$6500	\$2925 00	
BP.23	18" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	1,110	LF	1650	\$121500	
BP.24	18" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe (Perforated)	280	LF	36700	\$18.760	
BP.25	24" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	45	LF	\$85°	\$3.825	
BP.26	24" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe (Perforated)	160	LF	18700	\$13,920=	
BP.27	Pulverize Bituminous Surface, Blend, and	66,817	SF	4.53	135,413	

	Remove Excess for an 8" Min. Base Section				
BP.28	Over Excavation of Unsuitable Materials	1,000	CY	5×47 ==	\$40,000
BP.29	4" Plantmix Pavement Type 3 Agg., NV 64-28	75,600	SF	\$250	\$189,000 00
BP.30	AC Driveway Apron on 6" Ag. Base	1,000	SF	\$ 375	\$3,750°
BP.31	Remove Existing PCC Sidewalk	140	SF	3100	\$1,4000
BP.32	Type A PCC Sidewalk (4" concrete on 4" aggregate base)	12,300	SF	\$750	\$92,250°
BP.33	Remove Existing PCC Curb and Gutter	40	LF	\$ 100	340000
BP.34	Type 1 PCC Curb and Gutter on 6" of Aggregate Base	3,340	LF	\$2900	\$96,8600
BP.35	Remove Existing PCC Driveway/Apron	2,000	SF	3200	\$4,00000
BP.36	PCC Driveway Apron Type 1 (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	400	SF	£1200	\$4,800°
BP.37	Commercial PCC Driveway Apron (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	610	SF	\$1300	\$7930°
BP.38	Residential PCC Driveway (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	1,200	SF	31100	\$13,200°
BP.39	PCC Valley Gutter (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	400	SF	A10 50	\$4,2000
BP.40	PCC Pedestrian Ramp with Detectable Warning Plate (4" Conc. On 4" Base)	680	SF	\$2100	\$14,280=
BP.41	24" Solid White Stop Bar	58	LF	£4 80	\$2784
BP.42	4" Solid White Pavement Paint	4,000	LF	\$.20	\$800 €
BP.43	4" Double Solid Yellow Pavement Paint	1,131	LF	\$.20	51,131 20
BP.44	6" White Dotted Line Pavement Paint (2' Stripe, 6' Space)	120	LF	\$,30	\$ 3600
BP.45	4" White Centerline Skip Stripe Pavement Paint (7' Stripe 21' Space)	1,285	ĹF	\$.20	\$257 [∞]
BP.46	Solid White Bicycle With Arrow Legend Pavement Paint	5	EA	\$5500	\$ 25500
BP.47	Install New Sign and Post	4	EA	\$330-	\$1.3202
BP.48	Reinstall Existing Traffic Sign and Post	4	EA	\$7100	\$1,240
BP.49	RD 49 Total Race Rid Drice (Schedule A)			\$1,075,3	560 60

BP.50 Total Base (Schedule (A) Bid Price Written in Words:

ONE MILLION SEVENTY- FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDED SLATY 4

BP.51 BIDDER INFORMATION:

Company Name: Peek Brothers Construction
Federal ID No.: 45-1721441
Mailing Address: P.D. Box 21408
City, State, Zip Code: Flanky, NV. 89408
Complete Telephone Number: 0775-835-6472
Complete Fax Number: 775-835-0893
Fax Number including area code:
E-mail: travis @ peck brothers. net
Contact Person / Title: Travis Perk President
Mailing Address: 7.0.600 QU08
City, State, Zip Code: Funly NV. 89408
Complete Telephone Number: 775-835-6472
Complete Fax Number: 775-835-0893
E-mail Address: travis @ peek brothers. net
BP.52 LICENSING INFORMATION:
Nevada State Contractor's License Number: 0077037
License Classification(s): Meneral A engineering
Limitation(s) of License: \$4,000,000.00
Date Issued: May 31, 2012
Date of Expiration: 5/31/2016
Name of Licensee: Travis : Jennifus Pecho
Carson City Business License Number: will purchase if avaided
Date Issued:
Date of Expiration:
Name of Licensee:

BP.53 DISCLOSURE OF PRINCIPALS:

Owner 1) Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip Code:
Telephone Number:
Owner 2) Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip Code:
Telephone Number:
Other 1) Title:
Name
Other 2) Title:
Name:
Corporation:
State in which Company is Incorporated: Newada
Date Incorporated: May 31, 2012
Name of Corporation: Pulk mothers Construction clac
Mailing Address 7 0 Box 2408
City, State, Zip Code: Flenley NV. 89408
Telephone Number: 775-839-0472
President's Name: Travis Peek
Vice-President's Name:
Other 1) Name & Title: Jennifus Peck Secretary Preasures

BP.54 MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL:

Persons and Positions	Years With Firm
Name 1) Javis Rock	b
Title 1) President	
Name 2) John Yarrett	2
Fitte 2) Project mgs.	
Name 3) Jury Reel	3
Title 3) Freman	
Name 4) Gerry Peck	6
Title 4) Foresan	
Name 5) Danny Duckett	3
Title 5) Freman	
Name 6)	
700 V	

Title 6)

(If additional space is needed, attach a separate page)

BP.55 REFERENCES:

Instructions:

List at least three (3) contracts of a similar nature performed by your firm in the last three (3) years. If **NONE**, use your Company's letterhead (and submit with your bid proposal) to list what your qualifications are for this contract. Carson City reserves the right to contact and verify, with any and all references listed, the quality of and the degree of satisfaction for such performance.

Clients: (if additional space is needed attach a separate page)

Company Name 1): Lym (ninty Public Waks)
Contract Person: Matt Vansagne Fair West Eng.
Mailing Address: P.O.Bty 1699
City, State, Zip Code: Dayton, NV. 89403
Complete Telephone Number: 775 - 244-6220
E-Mail Address:
Project Title: Flowen ave. Sewer Replacement
Amount of Contracts 395, Sec. 00
Scope of Work: Excavating, Jading, Sewer line Replacement
Company Name 2): City of Sparks Contract Person: And A Humman
Mailing Address: 431 Data Way
City, State, Zip Code: Sauks, nv. \$9431
Complete Telephone Number: 175-353-2325
E-Mail Address:
Project Title: Howard Drive Stam Drain Replacement
Amount of Contract: \$\ddot 230,000.00
Scope of Work: Excavating Shading Trenchand Backfiel

Company Name 3): Euroka Country Public works
Contract Person:
Mailing Address: P.039X 714
City, State, Zip Code: Eurka, NV. 8931b
Complete Telephone Number: 775-237-5372
E-Mail Address:
Project Title: Spring Waterline Replacement
Amount of Contract 05865,000.00
Scope of Work: Utilities, Sewer line Replacement
Company Name 4): TMWA
Contract Person:
Mailing Address: 1355 Capital Blud.
City, State, Zip Code: Rens, NU. 89502
Complete Telephone Number: 775 - 834 - 8080
E-Mail Address:
Project Title: Mana Lane Project
Amount of Contracts 355,000,00
Scope of Work: Thading, Excavating

BP. 56 CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS PRIMARY COVERED TRANSACTIONS

- The prospective primary participant certifies to the best of its knowledge and belief, that it and its principals:
- a) Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded by any Federal, State or Local department or agency.
- b) Have not within a three-year period preceding this bid been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State or Local) transaction or contract under a public transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property.
- Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity (Federal, State or Local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (1)(b) of this certification;
 and
- d) Have not within a three-year period preceding this bid had one or more public transactions (Federal, State or Local) terminated for cause or default.
- Where the prospective primary participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participant shall attach an explanation to this bid.

-/n-	President
Signature of Authorized Certifying Official	Title
Travio Peck	5/27/15
Printed Name	Date planation is attached.

Bidder's Safety Factors:

Year	"E-Mod" Factor	OSHA Incident Rate ²	
2014	.91	ð	
2013	.93	-0	

¹ E-Mod (Experience Modification) Factors are issued by the Employer's Insurance Company of Nevada.

OSHA Incident Rate is the number of OSHA Recordable Accidents per 100 employees and is calculated as the number of accidents divided by 208,000.

SUBCONTRACTORS

BP.57 INSTRUCTIONS: for Subcontractors and General Contractors who self-perform in amounts exceeding five (5) percent of bid amount. This information must be submitted with your bid proposal. The bidder shall enter NONE under Name of Subcontractor if not utilizing subcontractors exceeding this amount and per NRS 338.141 the prime contractor shall list itself on the subcontractor's list if it will be providing any of the work on the project. (This form must be complete in all respects. If, additional space is needed, attach a separate page).

Name of Subcontractor	Address P.O. BOY 2408	Femlu NV. 89408
Phone 775-835-6472	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License (1)
Description of work	ding Excavating (Itilities Concreto
Name of Subcontractor	Address 1528 US Hwy 395 N	s
Phone 775 - 265 - 7434	Nevada Contractor License # 52639	Limit of License \$ 1,000,000,00
Description of work	iding and Paving	
Name of Subcontractor	Address	
Phone	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
Description of work	16	
Name of Subcontractor	Address	
Phone	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
Description of work		
Name of Subcontractor	Address	
Phone	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
Description of work	1	

SUBCONTRACTORS

BP.58 INSTRUCTIONS: for Subcontractors exceeding one (1) percent of bid amount or \$50,000 whichever is greater. This information must be submitted by the three lowest bidders within two (2) hours after the completion of the opening of the bids. The bidder may elect to submit this information with the bid proposal and, in that case, the bidder will be considered as having submitted this information within the above two hours.

With the second		-0
Name of Subcontractor	Address Y.B.BOX QUOS	Feenley W. 89408
Phone 775-835-4472	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License \$ 4,000,000.00
Description of work	excavatino Utilities	is, Concide
Name of Subcontractor Newada Parus ade	Address () 975 (Industrial)	Way Sparks, NV. 89431
Phone 715-355-USS	Nevada Contractor License # 0052315	Limit of License Unlimited
Description of work	rage	
Name of Subcontractor	Address 10240 San Sevaine	way gurupa Valley, CA 91752
Phone 661-948-5599	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
Description of work	Krizin	
Name of Subcontractor	Address Jaleway D	n. Ste 102 Roma, W. 89521
Phone 775-432-2067	Nevada Contractor License # NV01228UCPN D&E	Limit of License
Description of work		
Name of Subcontractor	Address	
Phone	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
Description of work		

SUBCONTRACTORS

BP. 59 INSTRUCTIONS: for all Subcontractors not previously listed on the 5% and 1% pages. This information must be submitted by the three lowest bidders within twenty four (24) hours after the completion of the opening of the bids. The bidder may elect to submit this information with the bid proposal and, in that case, the bidder will be considered as having submitted this information within the above twenty four hours.

Name of Subcontractor	Address	
Phone	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
Description of work		
Name of Subcontractor	Address	
Phone	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
Description of work		
Name of Subcontractor	Address	
Phone	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
Description of work		
Name of Subcontractor	Address	
Phane	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License
Description of work		
Name of Subcontractor	Address	
Phone	Nevada Contractor License#	Limit of License
Description of work	11	_W

BP. 60

WORKERS EMPLOYED REPORT INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION

Effective July 1, 2013, contractors who receive a preference in bidding on a public work must submit an affidavit to the public body certifying that 50 percent of all workers employed on the public work, including any employees of the contractor and of any subcontractor, will hold a valid driver's license or identification card issued by the Nevada Department of Motor Vehicles. Pursuant to NRS 338.070(4), a contractor and each subcontractor engaged on a public work shall keep an accurate record showing, for each worker employed by the contractor or subcontractor in connection with the public work who has a driver's license or identification card, the name of the worker, the driver's license number or identification card number of the worker, and the state or other jurisdiction that issued the license or card. A copy of this record must be received by the public body no later than 15 days after the end of the month. Additionally, the contractor and any subcontractor will maintain and make available for inspection within Nevada his or her records concerning payroll relating to the public work.

- EACH contractor and subcontractor must complete the Workers Employed Report.
- You may make additional copies of the report as necessary.
- · A copy of this report must be submitted with the monthly certified payroll report.
- Submit Identification log monthly listing all employees that worked for that month. The
 Identification log should correspond with the certified payroll reports. If employees are
 not working in a given month then they should not be listed on said report.

This report is intended to serve as a cumulative list of all workers employed by the contractor and subcontractor over the duration of the project to verify compliance with the minimum requirements of the affidavit.



WORKERS EMPLOYED REPORT

General Contractor: Peek B Subcontractor: Address at which payroll red		PWP #_CC-2015-177 Date: 05/27/2015
400 Carroll Drive Fernley, NV		
Contact Person and Phone	Number: Brandi Barnett 775-83	5-6472
Employee Name	Driver License Number or ID Card Number	Issuing State or Jurisdiction
Alejandro Hernandez	0801890204	NV
Alejandro Moreno-Acosta	3200198835	NV
Daniel Duckett	3200748027	NV
lerry Peek Jr	0801125906	NV
lose Garcia	0802134030	NV
uan Valdivia	3200705078	NV
Justin Fraser	1704553233	NV
Troy Peck	4100662491	NV
Rodolfo Moreno	3200512148	NV
duct Parameter Control		

Local Preference Affidavit

(This form is required to receive a preference in bidding)

	on behalf of the Contractor, Youk mother Const. , swear
and affirm that in order to be in compliar	nce with NRS 338,XXX* and be eligible to receive a preference in
	, Project Name Wan Creek Somes , certify that the
following requirement will be adhered to	documented and attained on completion of the contract. Upon
submission of this affidavit on behalf of	Yank Parothers Const. , I recognize and accept that failure to
comply with any requirements is a mater	ial breach of the contract and entitles the City to damages. In addition,
	designation and/or lose their ability to bid on public works for one year,
pursuant to NRS 338. XXX*:	
1. The Contractor shall ensure that 50 pc	reent of the workers employed on the job possess a Nevada driver's
license or identification card;	
2. The Contractor shall ensure all vehicle	es used primarily for the public work will be registered and (where
applicable) partially apportioned to Neva	ida;
3. The Contractor shall ensure at least 50	percent of the design professionals who work on the project (including
sub-contractors) have a Nevada driver's	
	FO SECTION TO VEHICLE SECTION SECTIONS
	cords related to this project are maintained and available within the State
of Nevada.	
"bidder's preference" have been amer this affidavit and subsequent record k	8 detailing the continued procedures associated with the use of the oded by the passage of Assembly Bill 172 effective 7/1/13, requiring eeping and reporting by the General Contractor using the preference these requirements are not applicable to Contractors who do not use ertificate in their bid.
	0 : .
By: Javo Rek	Title: Kresident
-7 M	
	n elalie
Signature:	Date: 5107/15
Signature:	Date: 5127/15
	20th May
Signature: Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before by	20th May
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before by Trave Period	e me on this 27th day of May , 20 15.
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before	e me on this
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before by Travia Park State of Alvada) State of	e me on this
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before by Travia Park State of Awada)	e me on this
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before by Travis Pack State of Alvada) State of Alvada) State of Alvada)	e me on this

BP.61 ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND EXECUTION:
STATE OF Alvada,
COUNTY OF JUM) SS
(Name of party signing this Bid Proposal), do depose and say: That I am the Bidder or authorized agent of the Bidder, and that I have read and agree to abide by this Bid which includes, but is not limited to the following documents: Notice to Contractors, Table of Contents, Project Coordination, Instructions to Bidders, Bid Bond, Proposal Summary, Contract Award Instructions and Information, Sample Contract, Sample Performance Bond, Sample Labor and Material Payment Bond, General Conditions, Special Conditions, Standard Specifications, Prevailing Wage Rates, Technical Specifications, Geotechnical Report (if any), Contract Drawings, Permits (if any), and any addenda issued and understands the terms, conditions, and requirements thereof; that if his/her bid is accepted that he/she agrees to furnish and deliver all materials except those specified to be furnished by the City (Owner) and to do and perform all work for the "Clear Creek Avenue Sanitary Sewer Extension", contract number 1415-171, together with incidental items necessary to complete the work to be constructed in accordance with the Contract Documents, Contract Drawings, and Specifications annexed hereto.
BIDDER:
PRINTED NAME OF BIDDER: Travis Peck
TITLE: Yresident
FIRM: Poek Bnothers Construction
Address: Y.O.BOY 2408
City, State, Zip: Flinly NV. 89408
Telephone: 775-835(0472)
Fax: 775-835-0893
E-mall Address: travis @ peek brotless. net
- Ju
(Signature of Bidder)
DATED: 5 27 15
Signed and sworn (or affirmed) before me on this 27th day of May 2015, by
BRANDI R BARNETT (Signature of Notary) BRANDI R BARNETT Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 14-13907-12 My Appt. Expires May 30, 2018 (Notary Stamp)

END OF BID PROPOSAL